
DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROGRAM SERVICE 

PROVIDERS 
ADDRESS INFORMATION 

Asian Pacific American Dispute Resolution Center 
Contact:  Charles Chang, ED – charles.chang@apadrc.org 
Darlene Mortel, Director – Darlene.mortel@apadrc.org 
Web:  www.apadrc.org 

1145 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 100 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
P: 213.250.8190    F: 213.250.8195  
  

California Academy of Mediation Professionals 
Contact:  Jeffrey Krivis, ED – jkrivis@firstmediation.com 
Wendy Wright, Director – wendy@firstmediation.com 

Web: www.campmediation.org 

16501 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 606 
Encino, CA 91436 
P:818.377.7250     F:  818.784.4544 
  

California Lawyers for the Arts, Arts, Arbitration & Mediation Services 
Contact:  Jacqueline Domac, AD – CLASoCalAAMS@aol.com or 
Alma Robinson (SF), ED – ar@calawyersforthearts.org 
Web:  www.CALawyersForTheArts.org 

1641 18th Street 
Santa Monica, CA 90404 
P: 310.998.5590    F: 310.998.5594  
  

Center for Conflict Resolution 
Contact:  Timothy Pownall, ED – wtp@ccr4peace.org  
Chris Welch, Director – chris@ccr4peace.org 
Web:  www.ccr4peace.org 

7806 Reseda Blvd. 
Reseda, CA 91355 
P: 818.705.1090 or 800.572.9017  
F:  818-668-3094 
  

Centinela Youth Services, City of Hawthorne  
Contact:  Mrs. Cyd Spikes, ED ‐ cspikes@sbwib.org;  Mariela Villar, Director – 
mvillar@cys‐la.org 
Web:  www.cys‐la.org 

11539 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 500 
Hawthorne, CA 90250 
P: 310.970.7702     F: 310.263‐4381  
  

Norwalk Dispute Resolution Program  
Contact:  Tak Hamabata, ED – thamabata@ci.norwalk.ca.us 
Erika Guzman, Program Coordinator ‐ eguzman@ci.norwalk.ca.us   
Web:  www.ci.norwalk.ca.us 

11929 Alondra Blvd. 
Norwalk, CA 90650 
P: 562.929.5603     F:  562.929.5515  
  

Inland Valleys Justice Center, Inc.  
Contact:  Kym Adams, ED – KymAdamsIVJC@gmail.com   
Charles Parselle, Alternate Contact, Charles@Parselle.com 
Web: www.ivjc.org 

21781 Ventura Blvd. #633 
Woodland, CA 91364 
P:  877.832.9325    F:  877.839.1926 

Korean American Coalition, 4.29 Center Dispute Resolution Center 
Contact: Grace Yoo, ED – grace@kacla.org 
Esther Park, Coordinator – esther@kacla.org 
Web:  www.kacla.org 

3540 Wilshire Blvd.  Suite 911 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
P:  213.365.5999     F: 213.380.7990 

Center for Civic Mediation 
Contact:  Tobi Inlender, ED – tinlender@centerforcivicmediation.org or  
Jacklin Mizrahi, Director – jmizrahi@centerforcivicmediation.org 
Web:  www.centerforcivicmediation.org 

1055 West 7th Street, Suite 2700 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
P:  213.896.6533  F: 213.833.6718  
  

Los Angeles County Department of Consumer Affairs, Dispute Settlement 
Services 
Contact:  Rigo Reyes, ED – Rreyes@dca.lacounty.gov 
Kristine Ovsepyan, Alternate Contact, Kovsepyan@dca.lacounty.gov 

500 W. Temple Street, B‐96 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
P: 213.974.0825    F:  213.687.1137 
  



Web:  www.dca.lacounty.gov 

Loyola Law School, The Center For Conflict Resolution  
Contact:  Mary Culbert, Director – mary.culbert@lls.edu or Marta Gallegos – 
marta.gallegos@lls.edu 
Web:  www.lls.edu/ccr 

919 Albany St.  Casassa 102 
Los Angeles, CA 90015 
P: 213.736.1145     F: 213.382.5403 

Office of the Los Angeles City Attorney Dispute Resolution Program 
Contact: Avis‐Ridley Thomas, Program Administrator – Avis.Ridley‐
Thomas@lacity.org 
Rachael Ramirez, Director – Rachael.Ramirez@lacity.org 
Web:  www.Atty.lacity.org 

222 S. Hill Street, Ste. 600 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
P: 213.485.8324     F: 213.485.8565  
  

The Superior Court of California, Los Angeles County, Alternative Dispute 
Resolution Department 
Contact:  Nancy Bullock, ADR Administrator – nbullock@lasuperiorcourt.org 
Gina Collura, Sr. Mgmt. Analyst – gcollura@lasuperiorcourt.org 
Web:  www.lasuperiorcourt.org 

111 North Hill Street, Room 113 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
P: 213.974.5425     F: 213.633.5115  
  

 


